DIPNA PHARMACHEM LIMITED

CIN: L24100GJ2011PLC066400

Regd. Office: A/211, Siddhi Vinayak Complex, Near D.A.V. School,

Makarba, Ahmedabad – 380 055 **E-mail**: dharachem99@yahoo.in

Date: 6th April, 2024

To, BSE Limited, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Trading Approval received for Rights Issue of fully paid-up Equity shares by Dipna Pharmachem Limited("the Company") under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Security Id: DPL / Code: 543594

With reference to application made by the Company dated 7th November, 2023 regarding the proposed Rights Issue of Fully Paid-up Equity shares by the Company. We would like to inform you that the Company has received the Trading Approval from BSE Limited for the Rights Issue of Fully Paid-up Equity shares.

The approval letter received from the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited is enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You.

For, Dipna Pharmachem Limited

Keyur Shah Managing Director DIN: 03167258



LOD / RIGHTS / SV / 69/ 2024-2025

" E - Letter "

Friday, April 5, 2024

The Company Secretary **DIPNA PHARMACHEM LIMITED**A/211, Siddhi Vinayak Complex,

Near D.A.V. School, Makarba,

Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380055

Dear Sir / Madam,

Re: Trading of 12075250 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- issued at par on rights basis bearing distinctive Nos 11970001 to 24045250.

We acknowledge with thanks the receipt of your application and subsequent submissions and have pleasure in advising that effective from **Monday, April 8, 2024** the above-mentioned securities are listed on the Exchange.

Please refer our Notice No. **20240405-16** dated **April 5, 2024** available on our website issued in this behalf to the Trading Members of the Exchange, for your information, the contents of which may please be checked and confirmed to the Exchange.

Yours faithfully,

SD/-Sabah Vaze Senior Manager